<u>21/09/2018</u>

Proceedings of the meeting of IQAC of B. N. College, Dhubri held on 21/09/2018 at 03:00 P.M. at IQAC with the conveners of different Criteria and cells under the Chairmanship of Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, Principal of the college. The following resolutions are adopted unanimously.

Signature of the members present:

Signature Name Criteria/cells Dr. Hiten Same Jla 918 bovernance leadership Susmet Soulat Nowes 21/9/18 Research's Improting Dhaba Ceceloning Abi 1.9.18 Biotech Hub P.K. MISHRA Infrasture Nilam Jyoh Quillo students Support and Progression at 21/9/18 Abdul mother mondal. 50118 - Institutiona Values Capier Kakim Mollah & Best Practice. Region Alom. NES Dil Infrastructure & Learning Resources. Motion Rahmen Ser Extension Service cell Abdullah Am. Cussimor Aepecks Graviter Roy Dr. Bhabesh North Ball Best Practice Sy Sumil Dy curricellar Aspect

Proceeding of the meeting of IQAC held on 21/9/2018 at 3.15 pm in the B.N. College premises under the Presidentship of Dr. Druba Chakrabortty, principal, B.N. College, Dhubri.

Name of Members:

- 1. Mr. A.M. Mondal 🗳
- 2. Mr. Motior Rahman
- 3. Dr. Susmita Sen Gupta
- 4. Mr. Sudarshan Roy
- 5. Mr. R. K. Mollah
- 6. Dr. Bhabesh Nath
- 7. Dr. Samuel Sheikh

Resolution 1

Read and confirmed the resolution adopted in the IQAC meeting held on 21/09/2018

Action taken report of the previous meeting held on 04/08/2018

Description of resolution taken	Action taken
Resolution 1: Discussed threadbare and resolved that the plan of action for the academic session 2018-19 be prepared and the same may be planned in the next meeting	Implemented
Resolution 2: Discussed and resolved that initiative may be taken up for collaboration with IIT Guwahati and Assam Skill Development Missions	Implemented

Resolution 2: Discussed plan of action for the session 2018-19 and resolved to approve the same. Further resolved that the PL be requested to place the plan before the Governing Body of the college for find approval of the same.

Resolution 3: Discussed and resolved that the Research cell of the college be requested to initiate faculty/ students linkage programme with different colleges/institutes.

.9.18

Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri.